-OP \$190.00 255287

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wise Solutions, Inc.		09/05/2007	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Symantec Corporation	
Street Address:	20330 Stevens Creek Blvd.	
City:	Cupertino	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95014	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2552879	SETUPCAPTURE
Registration Number:	2959965	WEBDEPLOY
Registration Number:	2175982	WISE INSTALLATION SYSTEM
Registration Number:	2668995	WISE PACKAGE STUDIO
Registration Number:	2243646	WISE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2442091	WISE SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	76484866	VIRTUAL CAPTURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-408-4000

Email: docketing@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan M. Gelchinsky

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003616 FRAME: 0403

900086287

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09336.0312-00000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan M. Gelchinsky	
Signature:	/Jonathan M. Gelchinsky/	
Date:	09/06/2007	
Total Attachments: 2 source=WISE ASSIGN_20070906125152#page1.tif source=WISE ASSIGN_20070906125152#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003616 FRAME: 0404

ASSIGNMENT

Wise Solutions, Inc, a Michigan corporation with its principal place of business at 47911 Halyard Drive, Plymouth, MI 48170 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the marks identified in Exhibit A and of the U.S. trademark registrations and application therefor ("the Trademarks").

Symantec Corporation, a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 20330 Stevens Creek Blvd., Cupertino, CA 95014 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademarks.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

The Commissioner is requested to issue the certificate of registration to Assignee.

WISE SOLUTIONS, INC.

Arthur F. Courville

Director

Date: September 5, 2007

REEL: 003616 FRAME: 0405

EXHIBIT A

<u>MARK</u>	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
SETUPCAPTURE	2,552,879	3/26/2002
WEBDEPLOY	2,959,965	6/7/2005
WISE INSTALLATION SYSTEM	2,175,982	7/28/1998
WISE PACKAGE STUDIO	2,668,995	12/31/2002
WISE SOLUTIONS	2,243,646	5/4/1999
WISE SOLUTIONS & Design	2,442,091	4/10/2001
MARK	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
VIRTUAL CAPTURE	76/484,866	1/24/2003

RECORDED: 09/06/2007

REEL: 003616 FRAME: 0406